
MK
MK ELECTION SERVICES, LLC
P.O. Box 722, Merced, CA 95341
(209) 230-5165

Kenneth Mostern (Pennsylvania) and Caleb Kleppner (Connecticut), Principals
Cesar Casillas (California), Associate

Mr. Tovey Giezentanner, General Manager
Tuscan Water District Assessment Ballot

RE: Tuscan Wa t e r Distr ict Assessment Ballot

Completed January 15, 2025, 12:15 PM

Dear Mr. Giezentanner,

Attached please find true and correct final information concerning the Tuscan Water District
Assessment.

MK Elections mailed ballots on November 27, 2024. Ballots were counted at Chico State University
Farm, located at 311 Nicholas C Schouten Ln., in Chico CA starting at 10:00 am on January 15,
2025. During the open period of the election, the ballots remained in the custody of the United
States Postal Service in Chico, CA in a post office box rented by MK Elections and for which we
retained the only access.

MK Elections tracked the return of undeliverable ballots and mailed replacement ballots to voters
upon their request and/or the request of the district.

We certify that the attached results and ballot information attached are true and correct, and that
they properly reflect the paper record of the election which has been sealed and left in your custody.
Yours.

Cesar Casillas
Senior Election Administrator



Final Report: Provost & Pritchard: Tuscan Water District
MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0132404
Report Date: 01/15/25 12:11 PM

Total Ballots:
831 Processed Ballots: 831

Votes
Yes, No

Yes
No
[Blank]
[Invalid]

34,222,913.00
4,839,853.00

Mailed Election Statistics: Provost & Pritchard: Tuscan Water
District

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0132404
Report Date: 01/15/25 12:14 PM

Ballot Types

Ballots Printed on 11/19/24 03:06 PM
Voter added during election

Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable

Voters that were mailed replacement ballots
Total number of replacement ballots

Number of Receipts
Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots
Receipts from Print On Site Ballots

Replacement ballots that were receipted
Total number of Challenged Voters
Challenged voters that returned ballots

Ballots received with no signatures (NOT COUNTED)

Ballots that were counted

P e r c e n t

87.61%
12.39%

Status

W
L

5
0

1

2057
5

63

52
56

831
828

3

18
6
0

3

831


