

Kenneth Mostern (Pennsylvania) and Caleb Kleppner (Connecticut), Principals Cesar Casillas (California), Associate

Mr. Tovey Giezentanner, General Manager Tuscan Water District Assessment Ballot

RE:

Tuscan Water District Assessment Ballot

Completed January 15, 2025, 12:15 PM

Dear Mr. Giezentanner,

Attached please find true and correct final information concerning the Tuscan Water District Assessment.

MK Elections mailed ballots on November 27, 2024. Ballots were counted at Chico State University Farm, located at 311 Nicholas C Schouten Ln., in Chico CA starting at 10:00 am on January 15, 2025. During the open period of the election, the ballots remained in the custody of the United States Postal Service in Chico, CA in a post office box rented by MK Elections and for which we retained the only access.

MK Elections tracked the return of undeliverable ballots and mailed replacement ballots to voters upon their request and/or the request of the district.

We certify that the attached results and ballot information attached are true and correct, and that they properly reflect the paper record of the election which has been sealed and left in your custody.

Yours.

Cesar Casillas

Senior Election Administrator

Final Report: Provost & Pritchard: Tuscan Water District

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0132404

Report Date: 01/15/25 12:11 PM

**Total Ballots:** 

831

Processed Ballots: 831

		Votes	Percent	Status
Yes, No				
	Yes	34,222,913.00	87.61%	W
	No	4,839,853.00	12.39%	L
	[Blank]		5	
	[Invalid]		0	

Mailed Election Statistics: Provost & Pritchard: Tuscan Water

District

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0132404

Report Date: 01/15/25 12:14 PM

Ballot Types	1
Ballots Printed on 11/19/24 03:06 PM	2057
Voter added during election	5
Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable	63
Voters that were mailed replacement ballots	52
Total number of replacement ballots	56
Number of Receipts	831
Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots	828
Receipts from Print On Site Ballots	3
Replacement ballots that were receipted	18
Total number of Challenged Voters	6
Challenged voters that returned ballots	0
Ballots received with no signatures (NOT COUNTED)	3
Ballots that were counted	831